
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4698
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
INSURANCE SCHEME TO MARRIED WOMEN
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government is contemplating to introduce an insurance scheme to provide a better social security to the married women;

(b): if so, the details thereof; and

(c): the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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